
All fees are up to date as of 1st July 2023 and are subject to change without notice 
 

Maitri Wellbeing Fee Schedule 
 

Maitri Wellbeing have put this fee schedule together so you know how much our services will cost you and provide 
information up front so you can be prepared. 
All service fees are paid on the day of your appointment. 

 
Service description Fees 

Psychology Services (Dr Brenton Russell) 

Standard Psychology Session; 50 minutes $225 full fee  

(Medicare rebate of $137.05 with a mental 

health care plan; out of pocket cost to you is 

$87.95)  

Cognitive Assessments or reports On application 

Psychotherapy Services (Solitaire Meerman) 

Standard session; 50 minutes $150 (Full fee no medicare available) 

Relationship counselling session; 75 minutes $235 

Other Services 

Group Sessions On application 

Organisational/workplace mental health consulting On application 

Cancellation Policy 
Cancellation/No Show; Psychologists are in very high demand, particularly in our regional area, which means that 
psychology sessions can be very difficult to book and often with a significant wait time of up to 12 months. With 
many people needing mental health support, it is very important that you attend the session that you have 
committed to.  

Cancellation fees; We ask that you call us to advise if you need to cancel or change a scheduled session as soon as 
possible. Sessions that have been booked but not attended could have been used for someone else who is in need 
of support. We also need to ensure that Maitri Wellbeing remains financially viable so we can continue to provide 
this critical mental health support to our community. As such, a fee of $110 will automatically be charged to your 
credit card for sessions which are not attended or are cancelled without one full business days’ notice.  

Please note that Medicare rebates are not available for missed or cancelled sessions. 

We understand; that life happens so as soon as you realise that you will not be able to attend a booked session, 
please call us as soon as possible and we will work with you to reschedule and offer that time to someone else in 
need of support. 

Attending sessions on time; It is very important that you attend sessions at least a couple of minutes before your 
allocated session times so you can get the most out of your session. If you arrive late, your psychologist will do 
their best to help you get the most out of your session, however as other sessions will be booked after yours it is 
not possible to run over time to make up for the lost time. Sessions will also be charged at the full 50+ minute 
session rate despite a late arrival for similar reasons discussed in the Cancellation/No Show section above. 
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Mediation Services 

Workplace/organisation mediation 

Includes: 

Pre-mediation 

▪ 1 hour confidential intake session to 

prepare each participant and gain 

insight/clarity of issues and gain 

knowledge of the negotiation 

process; 

Mediation 

▪ 2.5 hour mediation conference with 

participants; 

▪ All appropriate agreement 

documentation preparation (digital), 

communication, emails and phone 

calls. 

Post-mediation 

▪ Follow up brief with participants & 
assessment on agreement 

$2110 

$320 per hour extra 

 

 


